
COMPARISON 
WITH 

ESTIMATED 
COST 

@4.000% 
Above 

At Par 

REMARKS 

Substantial I' 
Responsive 

tin 
Responsive 

• 
EtIN  KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (IP&D)  

ett 	 BID EVALUATION REPORT  

1 Name of Procuring Agency: KARACHI WATER & EVERAGE BOARD,/ 

2 Tender Reference No: KWSB/DPR/201 	& INF-KR/A-821/15 published in 
daily "The Natio 	dt: I 0-05-15,Cdaily "Express" dt:11-05- 
15 and daily "Awami Aw 	dt: 12-05-15.' 
SPPRA Serial No.24105 	.D # 

3 Tender 	Description/Name 	of 
Work/Item: 

DESILTING MUD SILT AND CLAY FROM THE 
BED OF HUB CANAL AT CHAINAGE # 00 TO 342 

4 Method of Procurement: Single Stage (One Envelop) 

5 Tender Published: es- Through Press / SPPRA Web Site 

6 Total Bid Documents Sold: 02 Nos 	,- 
r 

7 Total Bid Received: 02 Nos ,7-  

8 Technical Bid Opening Date N/A 
(if applicable):  

9 No. of Bid Technically Qualified 
(if applicable) 

N/A 

10 Bid (s) Rejected: 

Financial Bid Opening Date: 

01 No,--  

11 28-05-2015 

12 BID EVALUATION REPORT 

Name of Firm / 
Bidder 

COST OFFERED 
BY THE BIDDER 

RANKING 
IN TERMS 
OF COST 

I M/s N K7 Rs.24,59,136/ I s' Lowest Builders 

n 
M/s.Mehroz 
Khan & 
Brothers 

Rs.23,64,554/ 

PAY ORDER DETAILS & REASON 
FOR ACCEPTANCE/REJECTION 

Pay Order and others documents are 
attached. P.O # 10492211 

Rs.7,500/- P.O # 10492224 
Rs.500/- P.O # 10492210 

Rs.21,000/- P.O # 10492223 
Rs.20,520/- dt: 29-12-2014 from 
ABL University Road Branch 

Karachi Total Rs.49,520/- 
Pay Order attached but required 

documents not attached. 
P.O # 10114050 di:28-05-2015 
Rs.50,000/- from UBL Civic 

Centre Branch Karachi 

The all concerned bidders are being informed accordit gly. 
The E.E Concerned for compliance of Rule-45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s. N.K Builders declared as 
the lowest responsive bidder by the Committee and recommended for sanction from Competent 
Authority. 7 

tiv\ 
ircir (Saif-ul-H que) 	 (Maqsoo Ahmed Shaikh) 



N 
K 
en 

st 

.qt 

U 

O 
w  

2 

7') 

O 

0 

M
/s

. N
.K

 B
ui

ld
er

s 
 

A
m

ou
nt

  
I 

In 
Cr: in en — cc  
sn 
'es 
N 

site 
M. . Os In ."... 
ea 

4.• 
44 
g 

t 00 00 
se 

M
/s

. M
eh

ro
z  

K
ha

n  
B

ro
th

er
s  

A
m

ou
n t

  

\ 

0 
00 
M 
in 
kri 

3 
el 

MI 
VI 
111 
Tr 
•0 

N 

4, 
0 
al  In 

ken kr 
— 45 
en. N 

W 1 

:II str 
Pei 
N 

E
st

im
a t

ed
 C

os
t  

A
m

ou
nt

  

I. Q 0. . 

%
0C

ft
  

0 

Al 
c) 

 

cr:. 
e::: 
%/I Os in 

Q
ua

nt
ity

  
 

39
7.

40
4 1

 
C

ft
  

D
es

cr
ip

tio
n  

o
f
 W

o
rk

 

.a
ti
on

  f
o
r  

p
ip

e  
lin

e
  i
n
  t
re

n
c

he
s  

a
n
d

 p
its

  i
n
  

;o
il 

c
la

y  
o
r  

m
u
d

 W
e  
tr

im
m

in
g

  a
nd

  d
re

ss
in

g
  

to
  tr

ue
  a
lig

nm
en

t  a
nd

 s
ha

pe
  le

ve
lin

g
  o

f b
e d

s  
nc

he
s  
to

  c
o
rr

e
ct

  l
e

v
e
l 
a
n
d
 g

ra
de

,  c
u

tt
in

g
  

,  h
ol

es
  a

n
d
  d

is
p

os
al

 o
f 

su
rp

lu
s  

ea
rt

h
  w

ith
in

  
A

la
in

  a
s  

di
re

ct
e d

 b
y
  E

n
g

in
ee

r  
In

c
ha

rg
e  

lin
g
  

fe
nc

e  
g

ua
rd

s,
  l
ig

h
ts

,  
fla

gs
  s

a
nd

 
ira

ry
  c

ro
s
s

in
g
  

fo
r  
n

o
n

-v
eh

ic
ul

a
r  
tr

af
fi
c
  

ve
r  

re
qu

ir
e d

 li
ft

 u
p

to
  5

  f
t  a

nd
 le

a d
 u

pt
o

  o
ne

  

It
o
  0

-5
' f

ee
t  

io
na

l 
L

ift
 5

' -
  8
' 

.L
 Q

U
O

T
E

D
 / C

O
R

R
E

C
T

E
D

 C
O

S
T

 



• 

KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (IPD) / CONVENER OF THE 
PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE-I, BLOCK-E, ROOM '# 05 9n1  MILE 

MAIN SHAHRA-E-FAISAL, KARSAZ, KARACHI  

ATTENDANCE SHEET 
CONTRACTOR's / FIRM's 

Name of Work:  Zernov4A vit vAta 	+44_ 

lzo- A  6  t LA CaCtiNal ta4-S.E. e) °it 	 6  

Date of Tender: 	 1.-S — C-1  

exo f n  
Venue: Office of the Chief Engineer (IPD) Block-E, 9th  Mile Karsaz, Karachi . 

S 	'2-4( 0  

S.No Name of Contractor Name of Firms Signature 

1 

111[6 A i I< 
int.S Kt . ICBilitit(efi IS 

1 
...--: 

2 

tkALIAIVA-L kg_Aitv tilt_c 	1c4 R.$) N.__ lci-tg1/4  
m_ott-t eft.-- 

ellept 
3 

4 

5 

6 

lime of Dropping & Opening: 



Accounts 
Mem 

NIT Sr. No. 24105 

Method of Procurement: Single Stage Single Envelope. 

• Name of Work: 	DESILTING MUD SILT AND CLAY FROM THE BED OF 
HUB CANAL AT CHAINAGE # 00 TO 342  K 

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING.  

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was held op n-05-7015.  for 
opening the bids received in respect of subject NIT till deadlines of submission. The meeting was 
attended by all / following members of the procurement committee and the representative of 
bidders. 
(Attendance street is enclosed). 

2. 	Two bidders submitted their ids till the deadline of submission. 
i. M/s.N.K Builders 
ii. M/s.Mehroz Khan & Brothers 

3. 	The bids were opened at 2:30 P.M in the presence of the above mentioned participants 
and the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of the Procurement 
Committee. 

S. 
No Name of Firm Quoted Price Amount f 

Bid Security 

1/ 
Rs.49,520/- 

Pay Order Nod ate 

P.0 # 10492211 '6,58;500/C- 
P.O it 104922:1a00/-r,,... 

	

P.O # 10492210 	,000/t 

	

P.O # 1049222 	s.20,.520/-e--  
dt: 29-12-2014 fern ABLee---  

University Road B9stell Karachi-. 

01 
7 

M/s.N.K Builders Rs.24,59,135/- 

„0.1.--  
02 M/s.Mehroz Khan 84,,•••' 

Brothers Rs.23,64,553/- 
e-----  

Rs.50,000/- 
P.0 # 1011405tdt:28-05r 

20 15from UBUt ivic Centre 
Branch Karachi'  

4. The one bid contain over-writing or cutting. 

5. The committee shall examine all the bids as per the qualification / eligibility criteria 
provided in the bidding document and verify the documents and bid security submitted by the 
bidders (if required). 

• 	The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chairv.- 

• 

• 

(Saif-ul-H ue) 	 (Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh) 
Additional Director Internal 	Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Audit — KMC Member 	 Member 

(fib ar 	ed Khan) 	 (Abd 
Chief Engineer (B.T) 	 Chief Enginee 

Member 	 Convener 



yvt 

( 	Khalid 3 
Accounts 0 

Member / e reta 

(AbdulIta u 
Chief Engineer f II'D) 

Convener 

• . NYPNo.SPPRA Serial No.24105 • 

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National/ International 
Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage—One Envelope) 

Description of work: DESILTING MUD SILT AND CLAY FROM THE BED OF 
HUB CANAL AT CHAINAGE # 00 TO 343.,/ 

Date of Opening: 	28.05-2015  

BIDDERS' ELIGIBILITY/ QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Eligibility/ Qualification Criteria: 

S. No. Eligibility / Qualification Criteria 
Bidders' Name 

M/s.N.K Builtre;s M/s.Mehroz Kir& 
Brothers 

1.  Registration with PEC (if applicable) N/A N/A 

2.  NTN Yes No 

3.  Sales Tax Registration (FBR) N/A N/A 

4.  Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB) Yes No 

Qualification Criteria: 

5.  
Minimum three years' experience of relevant 
field. 

Yes No 

6.  Turnover of at least last three years Yes No 

7.  Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes 

8.  
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm along with 
Authorization letter. 

Yes Yes 

9.  
Any other factor deemed to be relevant by the 
procuring agency subject to provision of Rule-44 

N/A N/A 

10.  Qualified/ disqualified Qualified Disqualified 

(lib - tar Ar ed Khan) 
Chief Engineer (B.T) 

Members 

(Saif-ul-Ha ue) 	 (Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh) 
Additional Director Internal 	Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Audit — KMC Member 	 Member 

.7 



ELIGIBILITY AND EVALUATION CRITERIA 

Bids shall be evaluated on the basis of following information are available 
with the bid 

Bid shall be in sealed cover. 

2 	Bid shall be properly signed by Contractor with stamp, cutting and 
overwriting must be initialed. 

Name of firm, postal address, telephone number, fax number, email 
address must be written.  

4 	Rate must be quoted in figures and words. 

5 	NTN, SRB Certificate, and PEC (Valid) Registration (where 
applicable. 

6. Relevant experience Minimum (01) One Year. 

7. Turnover at least (03) Three Years (Equal to the tender Estimate 
value / amount). 

8. Bid security of required amount. 

9. Conditional bid will not be considered. 

10. Bid will be evaluated according to SPPR 2010.(Amended 2014) 

11. The bid of the black listed and debarred contractors will not be 
considered. 

12. The contractor shall submit / Produce / attach above mentioned 
documents / certificates (attested) along-with bidding documents. 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6

